

**2009 No. 1590**

**TRIBUNALS AND INQUIRIES**

**The First-tier Tribunal and Upper Tribunal (Chambers)  
(Amendment No. 3) Order 2009**

ISBN 978-0-11-148159-2

---

**CORRECTION**

Page 2, article 7(a), line two: "...article 8(a)..." should read, "...article 8(1)(a)...";

Page 2, article 7(c), line two: "...article 8(e)..." should read, "...article 8(1)(e)..." ; and

Page 2, article 7(d), line two: "...article 8(d)..." should read, "...article 8(1)(d)...".

*November 2010*

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED  
under the authority and superintendence of Carol Tullo, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office  
and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament